
              RINDIAN SCHOOL MULADHA 
Department of Examination 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION (2023-2024) 

 

ISML/DoE/23-24/22          Date: 04/02/2024 

Circular to Parents (Classes I & II) 

Dear Parent, 

Assessment is a part of the curriculum where students are exposed to logical and analytical thinking. This 

Assessment System helps the child to understand his/her caliber and skill enabling him/her to carve his/her 

path of interest. 

Parents have a pivotal role to play in the academic achievement of students. You are requested to help 

your students to create a study planner and provide a suitable study environment. Advise them to stay off 

social media and extend support whenever required. The school has decided to conduct Annual 

Examination for Students of Classes I & II from 3rd March to 14th March 2024.  

Date & Time Schedule for Annual Examination 

Date Class I II 

03-03-2024 Sunday EVS * 

04-03-2024 Monday * Mathematics 

05-03-2024 Tuesday English  * 

06-03-2024 Wednesday * Hindi 

07-03-2024 Thursday * * 

10-03-2024 Sunday Mathematics  * 

11-03-2024 Monday * EVS 

12-03-2024 Tuesday Hindi * 

13-03-2024 Wednesday * English 

14-03-2024 Thursday GK GK 

* Preparatory Holidays  

General Instructions: 

➢ Admit card is mandatory for writing examinations. Parents are requested to clear any outstanding 

fees before issue of the Admit card for the Annual Examination. 

➢ Max. Marks: 30 for Class I and Max. Marks: 40 for Class II; Duration: 2 Hours 

➢ Grade will be provided for GK examination. (Max. Marks: 20 Duration: 1 Hour) 

➢ Attendance is compulsory. All should attend the exam on time. 

➢ If a student is absent on medical grounds, he/she should bring a medical certificate and submit it to 

the class teacher. 

➢ If any holiday is declared on any of the above dates, that assessment will be postponed and the date 

will be announced in advance. 

➢ NO RETEST WILL BE CONDUCTED. 

➢ The school will disperse at 12.30 pm (From 03rd March 2024 to 14th March 2024) 

➢ Open House: Sunday, 24th March 2024. 

Wish You Good Luck!!! 

                 

  

 

C.O.E.           Parveen Kumar 

ISML            Principal 

  


